507378129 07/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7425053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAO HEALTH LIFE PHARMA CO., LTD.	06/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOUNDATION FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND INNOVATION AT KOBE
Street Address:	6-3-7, MINATOJIMA MINAMIMACHI, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI
City:	HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-0047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8168188
Patent Number:	8445649
Patent Number:	9751912
Application Number:	16093251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01939GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY J. FORE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly J. Fore/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060473 FRAME: 0944

507378129

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: TAO HEALTH LIFE PHARMA CO., LTD.

KYOTO UNIVERSITY MED-PHARM COLLABORATION BUILDING

46-29, YOSHIDA-SHIMOADACHI-CHO, SAKYO-KU

KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO 606-8501, JAPAN

the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent No.: 8,168,188, issued May 1, 2012

Title: ANTIBODY AND UTILIZATION OF THE SAME

U.S. Patent No.: 8,445,649, issued May 21, 2013 Title: ANTIBODY AND USE THEREOF

U.S. Patent No.: 9,751,912, issued September 5, 2017

Title: NEUROTOXIC TARGET FOR AMYLOSPHEROID, METHOD AND MATERIAL FOR REDUCING THE NEUROTOXICITY OF AMYLOSPHEROID, AND USE THEREOF

U.S. Application No.: 16/093,251, filed October 12, 2018

Title: AMYLOSPHEROID (ASPD)-LIKE STRUCTURE AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to:

RECORDED: 07/11/2022

ASSIGNEE: Foundation for Biomedical Research and Innovation at Kobe

6-3-7, Minatojima Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi

Hyogo 650-0047, Japan

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this 13 06 2012

Signature of authorized representative ASSIGNOR

Massaki HOSHI
Name

Chief Executive Officer

Title

PATENT REEL: 060473 FRAME: 0945